

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3360

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

13 June 2016

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Head and Neck Cancer (Squamous cell carcinoma).

- 1. Within your health trust how many patients are currently [within the past 6 months] being treated for head and neck cancer (Squamous cell carcinoma)?*
- 2. Of these patients how many are locally advanced and how many are recurrent and/or metastatic head and neck cancer patients?*

*A. Locally advanced*

*B. Recurrent and/or metastatic*

*Of these patients please split by their current drug treatment;*

*Carboplatin (Only or in combination with 5-FU)*

*Cetuximab (Erbix) and chemotherapy or radiotherapy*

*Cetuximab (Erbix) Only*

*Cisplatin (Only or in combination with 5-FU)*

*Docetaxel (Taxotere), (Only or in combination with 5-FU)*

*Fluorouracil (5FU)*

*Radiotherapy Only*

*Other - Specify*

- 3. Does your health trust participate in any ongoing clinical trials for the treatment of head and neck cancer patients, if so please could you provide details?*
- 4. Within your health trust how many patients are currently [within the past 6 months] being treated for metastatic Colorectal Cancer?  
Of those patients please split by their current drug treatment;*

*Bevacizumab*

*Cetuximab*

*Panitumumab*

*Aflibercept*

*Oxaliplatin*

*Irinotecan*

*5-Fluorouracil*

*Irinotecan with 5-fluorouracil (5FU) and folinic acid [FOLFIRI]*

Oxaliplatin with 5-fluorouracil (5FU) and folinic acid [FOLFOX]  
 Capecitabine and oxalipatin (CAPOX / XELOX)  
 Capecitabine and irinotecan (CAPIRI)  
 Other - Specify

1. and 2.

Patients with Chemo or RT appointments in period 1/11/2015-31/05/2016 at Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust, can be subsequent treatment and can have been seen first at other hospital		
Patients with H&N diagnosis, where histology contains squamous or SCC = 108		
Patients having RT Only = 31		
EAS regimen	Number of patients	
Carboplatin & 5-Fluorouracil with radiotherapy	3	
Carboplatin & Paclitaxel	1	
Carboplatin with radiotherapy	8	
Cetuximab weekly	2	
Cisplatin & 5-Fluorouracil with radiotherapy	21	
Cisplatin & 5-Fluorouracil without radiotherapy	8	
Cisplatin every 3 weeks with radiotherapy	32	
Gemcitabine	2	
Gemcitabine & Carboplatin	1	
Paclitaxel	1	
TP	4	
TPF	11	
Vismodegib	1	
NB a single patient may have more than 1 regimen		

3. Head & Neck 5000

4.

Regime	Number patients
IRINOTECAN/MOD DE GRAMONT (colorectal)	3
OXALIPLATIN/MOD DE GRAMONT/IRINOTECAN	1
OXALIPLATIN/MOD DE GRAMONT (colorectal)	2
PANITUMUMAB	1
NB some patients on more than 1 regime	